## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 9 by Representative Thibaut

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 18, delete "secretary of the Department of Wildlife" and on line 19, delete
- 3 "and Fisheries" and insert "commissioner of agriculture"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- 6 "(9) One member appointed by the commissioner of agriculture from 7 three nominations submitted by the Louisiana Farm Bureau Federation.
- 8 (10) One member appointed by the Governor's executive assistant on coastal activities from the staff of the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority.
- 11 (11) One member appointed by the secretary of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries from three nominations submitted by the Association
- of Levee Boards of Louisiana."

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 2, at the end of line 29, change "and" to a comma "," and on line 30 after "(2)"
- 16 insert a comma "," and "and (10)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 3, change "Five" to "Six"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 17 and 18, insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "F. The Feral Hog Management Advisory Task Force shall submit an annual report to the House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment and the Senate Committee on Natural Resources no later than February 1<sup>st</sup> of each year and shall cease to exist on January 1, 2020, and

25 thereafter.

- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries, from the monies appropriated to the department by the legislature,
- is hereby directed to fund activities related to feral hog management, education, research, and control during Fiscal Year 2016-2017 in an amount
- not less than Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars in excess of the amount
  expended during Fiscal Year 2015-2016."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the end of line 20, delete the period "." and add "and the commissioner of
- 34 agriculture."